08.06.75
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

1st 330 Robert Bruce
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 241 Charlie Milne
4th 214 Jimmy McAlpine
5th 219 Derek Mackie
6th 244 Jimmy Low

7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Heat 2

1st 150 James Blair

2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 244 Jimmy Low

4th 158 Thomas Allison
5th 100 George MacMillan Jn
6th 40 Howie Jarman
7th #N/A

8th #N/A

Final

1st 330 Robert Bruce
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 40 Howard Jarman
4th 244 Jimmy Low

5th #N/A

6th #N/A

7th #N/A

8th #N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 107
3rd 84
4th 94
5th 38
6th 47
7th 17
8th 73
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 107
3rd 84
4th 94
5th 81
6th 41
7th 73
8th 47
Final
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 107
4th 81
5th 84
6th 73
7th 41
8th 47

Les Clark
Malcolm Paterson
Les Brown

Vic Russell

lan Edmiston

Orr Thompson
Mike Jack

Alex McKellar

Les Clark

Malcolm Paterson
Les Brown

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Alex McKellar

Orr Thompson

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Malcolm Paterson
Bill Pullar

Les Brown

Alex McKellar
Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson
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Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

64 Les Kay
196 Kenny Ireland
37 lan Simpson
NOF
NOF
NOF

64 Les Kay
196 Kenny Ireland
37 lan Simpson
NOF
NOF
NOF

196 Kenny Ireland
64 Les Kay
37 lan Simpson
NOF
NOF
NOF
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106
330
244
40
150
241
158
214
100
219
91
114
117
131
138
155
163
164
170
171
180
183
195
198
205
209
210
225
226
230
235
255

32 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Robert Bruce
Jimmy Low
Howie Jarman
James Blair
Charlie Milne
Thomas Allison
Jimmy McAlpine
George MacMillan Jnr
Derek Mackie
Desmond Murphy
Franky Tait
James Lumsden
Gordon Brown
N/A

Bill Gray

Bill Auld

Derek Donaldson
James Cochrane
Tommy Davidson
Robin Kennedy
John Brady
Andy Johnstone
George Gordon
John Nash

Bruce Nash

John Grierson
N/A

William Bauld
William Paton
Jocky Robertson
Edward Gilfillan
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5
6
1

4
3

2

ht2
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ht3

final
8
10
4
6

total
18
16
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39
107
94
84
81
73
41
47
38
17
21
31
59
76
97
209

196
64
37

194

16 cars

Les Clark
Malcolm Paterson
Vic Russell

Les Brown

Bill Pullar

Alex McKellar
Gordon McDougall
Orr Thompson
lan Edmiston
Mike Jack
Stephen Watt
Tennant Douglas
Brian Russell
Harry Gilespie
Bob Cameron
Bruce Nash

4 cars
Kenny Ireland
Les Kay
lan Simpson
Davey Phillip
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ht3
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final
12
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10
4
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final
10
8
6
0

total
28
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total
20
20
14
0




Derek Mackie
Hamish Buchanan

George MacMillan Jn

Robin Dowie
Brian Duncan
Edward Gilfillan
N/A

N/A

Robert Bruce
Hamish Buchanan
Graham Wait
Howard Jarman
Jimmy Low

Jock Robertson
Thomas Allison

George MacMillan Jnr

Robert Bruce
Howard Jarman
Derek Mackie
Hamish Buchanan
Robin Dowie
Bruce Nash

Robin Kennedy

15.06.75
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 219
2nd 106
3rd 100
4th 124
5th 256
6th 255
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 330
2nd 106
3rd 140
4th 40
5th 244
6th 235
7th 158
8th 100
Final
1st 330
2nd 40
3rd 219
4th 106
5th 124
6th 209
7th 180
8th 155

William Gray
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 81
4th 84
5th 41
6th 44
7th 73
8th 76
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 81
4th 84
5th 41
6th 44
7th 47
8th 21
Final
1st 94
2nd 81
3rd 76
4th 47
5th 84
6th 41
7th 21
8th

Les Clark

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Les Brown
Gordon McDougall
Chick Findlay
Alex McKellar
Harry Gilespie

Les Clark

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Les Brown
Gordon McDougall
Chick Findlay

Orr Thompson
Stephen Watt

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Harry Gilespie

Orr Thompson

Les Brown
Gordon McDougall
Stephen Watt

N/A
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 196
2nd 64
3rd 37
4th 162
5th 95
6th 293
Heat 2
1st 196
2nd 37
3rd 64
4th 162
5th 293
6th
Final
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd 162
4th 37
5th 293
6th 194

Kenny Ireland
Les Kay

lan Simpson
Malcolm Chesher
Aex Butchart

lan Cook

Kenny Ireland

lan Simpson

Les Kay

Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook

N/A

Les Kay

Kenny Ireland
Malcolm Chesher
lan Simpson

lan Cook

Davey Phillip
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330
106
219
40
124
100
140
244
256
209
235
255
114
117
131
155
158
164
170
180
183
198
205
210
214
230

26 cars

Robert Bruce
Hamish Buchanan
Derek Mackie
Howard Jarman
Robin Dowie
George MacMillan Ji
Graham Wait
Jimmy Low
Brian Duncan
Bruce Nash

Jock Robertson
Edward Gilfillan
Franky Tait
James Lumsden
Gordon Brown
William Gray
Thomas Allison
Derek Donaldson
James Cochrane
Robin Kennedy
John Brady
George Gordon
John Nash

John Grierson
Jimmy McAlpine
William Paton
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6
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final

10
4
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total
16
14
12
11
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94
81
39
84
41
76
47
44
21
73
17
42

196
64
37

162

293
95

194

12 cars

Vic Russell
Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Les Brown
Gordon McDougall
Harry Gilespie
Orr Thompson
Chick Findlay
Stephen Watt
Alex McKellar
Mike Jack
Peter Mann

7 cars
Kenny Ireland
Les Kay
lan Simpson
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook
Aex Butchart
Davey Phillip
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ht3

ht3

final

final
8
10
4
6
2

1

total

26
22
16
14
11
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total
20
19
13
12
5
2
1




22.06.75
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
100
106
40
46
241
244
102

106
330
40
222
241
117
46
140

40
140
46
106
241
222
100
255

Robert Bruce
George MacMillan Jn
Hamish Buchanan
Howard Jarman
Keith Jarman
Charlie Milne

Jimmy Low

Ronnie Burns

Hamish Buchanan
Robert Bruce
Howard Jarman
Fraser Dunlop
Charlie Milne
James Lumsden
Keith Jarman
Graham Wait

Howard Jarman
Graham Wait

Keith Jarman

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne

Fraser Dunlop
George MacMillan Jnr
Edward Gilfillan
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 31
3rd 94
4th 41
5th 76
6th 84
7th 44
8th 47
Heat 2
1st 31
2nd 39
3rd 81
4th 94
5th 41
6th 44
7th 76
8th 84
Final
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 41
4th 81
5th 31
6th 76
7th 47
8th 59

Les Clark

Tenant Douglas
Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Harry Gilespie

Les Brown

Chick Findlay

Orr Thompson

Tenant Douglas
Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Chick Findlay
Harry Gilespie

Les Brown

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Tenant Douglas
Harry Gilespie

Orr Thompson
Brian Russell
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 196
2nd 64
3rd 25
4th 162
5th 138
6th
Heat 2
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd 162
4th 25
5th 293
6th 138
Final
1st 196
2nd 64
3rd 25
4th 293
5th 138
6th

Kenny Ireland
Les Kay

Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
William Turnbull
N/A

Les Kay

Kenny Ireland
Malcolm Chesher
Willie Taylor

lan Cook

William Turnbull

Kenny Ireland
Les Kay

Willie Taylor

lan Cook
William Turnbull
N/A
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40
106
330

46
140
100
241
222
117
102
110
124
131
158
170
180
180
198
199
205
209
210
219
235
244
255
256

27 cars

Howard Jarman
Hamish Buchanan
Robert Bruce
Keith Jarman
Graham Wait
George MacMillan Ji
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
James Lumsden
Ronnie Burns
David Harley
Robin Dowie
Gordon Brown
Thomas Allison
James Cochrane
Robin Kennedy
Robin Kennedy
George Gordon
George Chirray
John Nash
Bruce Nash
John Grierson
Derek Mackie
Jock Robertson
Jimmy Low
Edward Gilfillan
Brian Duncan
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total
17

14
11
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39
94
31
41
81
76
44
84
47
59
17
18
21
42

196
64
25

162

293

138
37

14 cars

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Tenant Douglas
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Harry Gilespie
Chick Findlay
Les Brown

Orr Thompson
Brian Russell
Mike Jack
Richard McLean
Stephen Watt
Peter Mann

7 cars
Kenny Ireland
Les Kay
Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook
William Turnbull
lan Simpson
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final
12

10
4

8
6
3

final
10
8
6

4
2

total
27
21
19
17
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total
21
19
13
7

6
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29.06.75
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

106
209
46
241
222
131
198
170

330
106
222
46
100
131
117
124

330
106
209
124
222
117
170
40

Hamish Buchanan
Bruce Nash

Keith Jarman
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Gordon Brown
George Gordon
James Cochrane

Robert Bruce
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop

Keith Jarman
George MacMillan Jn
Gordon Brown
James Lumsden
Robin Dowie

Robert Bruce
Hamish Buchanan
Bruce Nash

Robin Dowie
Fraser Dunlop
James Lumsden
James Cochrane
Howard Jarman

Superstox
Heat 1
6 1st 39
5 2nd 36
4 3rd 41
3 4th 76
2 5th 115
1 6th 47
7th 94
8th 44
Heat 2
6 1st 39
5 2nd 31
4 3rd 41
3 4th 36
2 5th 76
1 6th 47
7th 115
8th 44
Final
10 1st 39
8 2nd 31
6 3rd 36
4 4th M
2 5th 94
1 6th 115
7th 47
8th 44

Les Clark

Billy McCourt
Gordon McDougall
Harry Gilespie
Dave Morris

Orr Thompson

Vic Russell

Chick Findlay

Les Clark

Tenant Douglas
Gordon McDougall
Billy McCourt
Harry Gilespie

Orr Thompson
Dave Morris

Chick Findlay

Les Clark

Tenant Douglas
Billy McCourt
Gordon McDougall
Vic Russell

Dave Morris

Orr Thompson
Chick Findlay
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd 37
4th 25
5th 162
6th 293
Heat 2
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd 37
4th 25
5th 162
6th 138
Final
1st 64
2nd 25
3rd 162
4th 293
5th 138
6th

Les Kay

Kenny Ireland

lan Simpson
Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook

Les Kay

Kenny Ireland

lan Simpson
Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
William Turnbull

Les Kay

Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
lan Cook

William Turnbull
N/A
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106
330
209
222
46
124
241
100
131
117
40
140
158
170
186
198
205
235
240
242

20 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Robert Bruce
Bruce Nash
Fraser Dunlop
Keith Jarman
Robin Dowie
Charlie Milne
George MacMillan Jnr
Gordon Brown
James Lumsden
Howard Jarman
Graham Wait
Thomas Allison
James Cochrane
John Brady
George Gordon
John Nash

Jock Robertson
Allan Ross

Bob Malone

ht1

ht2
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ht3

final
8
10
6
2

4

total
19

16
11
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39
36
41
31
76
115
47
94
44
17
18
42
56
81

64
25
162
196
37
293
138

14 cars

Les Clark

Billy McCourt
Gordon McDougall
Tenant Douglas
Harry Gilespie
Dave Morris

Orr Thompson

Vic Russell

Chick Findlay
Mike Jack

Richard McLean
Peter Mann
Tommy Carruthers
Bill Pullar

7 cars
Les Kay
Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
Kenny Ireland
lan Simpson
lan Cook
William Turnbull
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ht3 final total
12 28
8 20
6 18
10 17
9
3 9
2 8
4 6
1 3
0
0
0
0
0
ht3 final total
10 22
8 14
6 10
10
8
4 5
2 3




06.07.75
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd=
2nd=
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
222
106
244
241
40
209
131

106
330
131
219
102
241
222
255

Robert Bruce
Fraser Dunlop
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Low
Charlie Milne
Howard Jarman
Bruce Nash
Gordon Brown

Hamish Buchanan
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Derek Mackie
Ronnie Burns
Charlie Milne
Fraser Dunlop
Edward Gilfillan

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

106
209
222
131
244
235
155

Hamish Buchanan
Bruce Nash
Fraser Dunlop
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Low

Jock Robertson
William Gray
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 36
4th 81
5th 38
6th 17
7th 44
8th 47
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 31
4th 17
5th 76
6th 47
7th 81
8th 36
Final
1st 39
2nd 38
3rd 81
4th 94
5th 47
6th 44
7th
8th

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Billy McCourt
Bill Pullar

lan Edmiston
Mike Jack
Chick Findlay
Orr Thompson

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Tenant Douglas
Mike Jack
Harry Gilespie
Orr Thompson
Bill Pullar

Billy McCourt

Les Clark

lan Edmiston
Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
Orr Thompson
Chick Findlay
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 64
2nd 25
3rd 162
4th
5th
6th
Heat 2
1st 64
2nd 194
3rd 162
4th 138
5th 25
6th
Final
1st 64
2nd 138
3rd 162
4th 25
5th 194
6th

Les Kay

Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
N/A

N/A

N/A

Les Kay

Davey Phillip
Malcolm Chesher
William Turnbull
Willie Taylor

N/A

Les Kay

William Turnbull
Malcolm Chesher
Willie Taylor
Davey Phillip

N/A
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106
222
330
131
209
244
219
241
102
40
235
100
110
117
124
140
155
158
170
198
205
210
214
226
240
255

26 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Bruce Nash
Jimmy Low
Derek Mackie
Charlie Milne
Ronnie Burns
Howard Jarman
Jock Robertson

George MacMillan Jnr

David Harley
James Lumsden
Robin Dowie
Graham Wait
William Gray
Thomas Allison
James Cochrane
George Gordon
John Nash

John Grierson
Jimmy McAlpine
William Bauld
Allan Ross
Edward Gilfillan
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final
10
6

4
8
2

total
20
11
11
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39
94
81
38
17
47
36
31
44
76
10
41
115

64
162
25
138
194

13 cars

Les Clark

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

lan Edmiston
Mike Jack

Orr Thompson
Billy McCourt
Tenant Douglas
Chick Findlay
Harry Gilespie
Les Page
Gordon McDougall
Dave Morris

5 cars
Les Kay
Malcolm Chesher
Willie Taylor
William Turnbull

Davey Phillip
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ht3 final
12
6
8
10

4

ht3 final
10
6

4
8
2

total
28
20
15
14
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total
22
14
11
11

7




13.07.75
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

131
209
235
208
158
214
198
91

158
208
131
244
209
198
240
235

244
131
158
208
91
240

Gordon Brown
Bruce Nash

Jock Robertson
David Wallis
Thomas Allison
Jimmy McAlpine
George Gordon
Desmond Murphy

Thomas Allison
David Wallis
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Low
Bruce Nash
George Gordon
Allan Ross
Jock Robertson

Jimmy Low
Gordon Brown
Thomas Allison
David Wallis
Desmond Murphy
Allan Ross

N/A

N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 81
2nd 39
3rd 44
4th 47
5th 38
6th 7
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 39
3rd 76
4th 94
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 39
2nd 81
3rd 41
4th 76
5th 94
6th 17
7th 44
8th 47

Bill Pullar

Les Clark

Chick Findlay
Orr Thompson
lan Edmiston
Terry Henderson
N/A

N/A

Gordon McDougall
Les Clark

Harry Gilespie

Vic Russell

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Harry Gilespie

Vic Russell

Mike Jack

Chick Findlay

Orr Thompson
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 64
2nd 194
3rd 95
4th 138
5th 162
6th
Heat 2
1st 194
2nd 64
3rd 138
4th 162
5th
6th
Final
1st 64
2nd 138
3rd 194
4th 95
5th
6th

Les Kay

Davey Phillip

Aex Butchart
William Turnbull
Malcolm Chesher
N/A

Davey Phillip

Les Kay

William Turnbull
Malcolm Chesher
N/A

N/A

Les Kay

William Turnbull
Davey Phillip
Aex Butchart
N/A

N/A
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131
158
244
208
209
235
91
198
214
240
124
177
205
210
247
330

16 cars

Gordon Brown
Thomas Allison
Jimmy Low
David Wallis
Bruce Nash
Jock Robertson
Desmond Murphy
George Gordon
Jimmy McAlpine
Allan Ross
Robin Dowie
Brian Seago
John Nash

John Grierson
John Gibson
Robert Bruce
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ht3

final
8
6
10
4

total
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39
81
41
76
94
44
47
38

17
115

64
194
138

95
162

11 cars

Les Clark

Bill Pullar
Gordon McDougall
Harry Gilespie
Vic Russell
Chick Findlay
Orr Thompson
lan Edmiston
Terry Henderson
Mike Jack

Dave Morris

5 cars
Les Kay
Davey Phillip
William Turnbull
Aex Butchart
Malcolm Chesher
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ht3

ht3

final

final
10
6
8
4

total

total
21
17
15
8
5




03.08.75
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop
3rd 131 Gordon Brown
4th 244 Jimmy Low
5th 150 James Blair
6th 235 Jock Robertson
7th 124 Robin Dowie
8th 158 Thomas Allison
Heat 2
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 100 George MacMillan Jn
3rd 244 Jimmy Low
4th 124 Robin Dowie
5th 208 David Wallis
6th 214 Jimmy McAlpine
7th 140 Graham Wait
8th
Final
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop
2nd 208 David Wallis
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan
4th 158 Thomas Allison
5th 131 Gordon Brown
6th 124 Robin Dowie
7th 102 Ronnie Burns
8th N/A

- NDWwhrooo

- NDNWhsHOOO

-y
o

- N s O

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 81
3rd 76
4th 47
5th 42
6th 41
7th 56
8th
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 41
4th 76
5th 81
6th 44
7th 26
8th 47
Final
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 41
4th 81
5th 55
6th 76
7th 44
8th 47

Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Harry Gilespie

Orr Thompson
Peter Mann
Gordon McDougall
Tommy Carruthers

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Harry Gilespie

Bill Pullar

Chick Findlay
James Aitkin

Orr Thompson

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Bob Morton

Harry Gilespie
Chick Findlay

Orr Thompson
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 196
2nd 64
3rd 25
4th 194
5th 138
6th 162
Heat 2
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd 194
4th 138
5th 293
6th
Final
1st 64
2nd 194
3rd 25
4th 293
5th 162
6th

Kenny Ireland
Les Kay

Willie Taylor
Davey Phillip
William Turnbull
Malcolm Chesher

Les Kay

Kenny Ireland
Davey Phillip
William Turnbull
lan Cook

Les Kay

Davey Phillip
Willie Taylor

lan Cook
Malcolm Chesher
N/A
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106
222
208
244
131
100
124
158
150
214
235
91
102
110
140
160
182
198
200
209
219
240
241
247

24 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
David Wallis
Jimmy Low
Gordon Brown

George MacMillan Jnr

Robin Dowie
Thomas Allison
James Blair
Jimmy McAlpine
Jock Robertson
Desmond Murphy
Ronnie Burns
David Harley
Graham Wait
Cluffy Crichton
Ronnie Dewar
George Gordon
George Chirray
Bruce Nash
Derek Mackie
Allan Ross
Charlie Milne
John Gibson

ht1
6
5

3
4

0
0
2

1

ht2
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ht3

final
6
10
8

2

1

total
18
15
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39
41
81
94
76
47
44
42
55
26
56
17
38
115

64
194
196

25
293
138
162

14 cars

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Vic Russell

Harry Gilespie

Orr Thompson
Chick Findlay
Peter Mann

Bob Morton
James Aitkin
Tommy Carruthers
Mike Jack

lan Edmiston
Dave Morris

7 cars
Les Kay
Davey Phillip
Kenny Ireland
Willie Taylor
lan Cook
William Turnbull
Malcolm Chesher

ht1

N w o

a o

=
—
-y

5 O WO

N

ht2

wW=0~N,~,O O

=5
(3)] ()]
= =3

N

final
12

ht3

final
10
8

ht3

6
4

2

total

28
17
17
17
14

N
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total
21
15
11
10
6
5
3




Robert Bruce
David Wallis
Hamish Buchanan
Howard Jarman
Fraser Dunlop
James Blair

N/A

N/A

James Blair
Hamish Buchanan
Robert Bruce
Fraser Dunlop
Pete Malone
Robin Dowie
Jimmy Low
Howard Jarman

Robert Bruce
Howard Jarman
Fraser Dunlop
Robin Dowie
Jimmy Low
James Blair
Pete Malone

10.08.75

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 330
2nd 208
3rd 106
4th 40
5th 222
6th 150
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 150
2nd 106
3rd 330
4th 222
5th 121
6th 124
7th 244
8th 40
Final
1st 330
2nd 40
3rd 222
4th 124
5th 244
6th 150
7th 121
8th 198

George Gordon
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Superstox

UK Challenge Cup
1st 39 Les Clark
2nd E170 Howard White
3rd 94 Vic Russell
4th 38 lan Edmiston
5th E235 Stu Blyth
6th E685 Brian Jones
7th 44 Chick Findlay
8th N/A

Heat 1
1st 39 Les Clark
2nd E235 Stu Blyth
3rd 17 Mike Jack
4th E174 Tony Roots
5th 109 Gavin McCreadie
6th 44 Chick Findlay
7th 26 James Aitkin
8th 59 Brian Russell

Heat 2
1st E170 Howard White
2nd 94 Vic Russell
3rd 38 lan Edmiston
4th 109 Gavin McCreadie
5th 59 Brian Russell
6th 26 James Aitkin
7th N/A
8th N/A

Final
1st E170 Howard White
2nd 38 lan Edmiston
3rd E174 Tony Roots
4th 39 Les Clark
5th 94 Vic Russell
6th E685 Brian Jones
7th 59 Brian Russell
8th 44 Chick Findlay
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Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd 25
4th 140
5th 162
6th
Heat 2
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd 25
4th 140
5th 293
6th
Final
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd 25
4th 140
5th 293
6th

Les Kay

Kenny Ireland
Willie Taylor
Graham Wait
Malcolm Chesher
N/A

Les Kay
Kenny Ireland
Willie Taylor
Graham Wait
lan Cook

N/A

Les Kay
Kenny Ireland
Willie Taylor
Graham Wait
lan Cook

N/A
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330

40
222
106
150
124
208
121
244
158
160
170
182
198
205
209
210
214
235
240
316

21 cars
Robert Bruce
Howard Jarman
Fraser Dunlop
Hamish Buchanan
James Blair
Robin Dowie
David Wallis
Pete Malone
Jimmy Low
Thomas Allison
Cluffy Crichton
James Cochrane
Ronnie Dewar
George Gordon
John Nash
Bruce Nash
John Grierson
Jimmy McAlpine
Jock Robertson
Allan Ross
Ronald Berry

ht1

- AN WO

ht2

- o001 Wwo s

N

final
10

8
6
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total

20
11
11
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E170

39
38
94
E174
E235
109
59
17
44
E685
26
21
27
41
42
47
55
76
81
115
E721

64
196
25
140
293
162
116
138
194

22 cars
Howard White
Les Clark
lan Edmiston
Vic Russell
Tony Roots
Stu Blyth
Gavin McCreadie
Brian Russell
Mike Jack
Chick Findlay
Brian Jones
James Aitkin
Stephen Watt
Noel Colgan

Gordon McDougall

Peter Mann
Orr Thompson
Bob Morton
Harry Gilespie
Bill Pullar
Dave Morris
Bert Hawkins

9 cars
Les Kay
Kenny Ireland
Willie Taylor
Graham Wait
lan Cook
Malcolm Chesher
Mike Reilly
William Turnbull
Davey Phillip
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ht3

»
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ht3

final
12

—

final
10
8

6
4
2

total
30

26
22
19
13
11
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total
22
18
14







24.08.75
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

330
208

330
209
131
124
183
118
106
40

330
118
106
124
244
121
40
182

Robert Bruce
David Wallis
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Robert Bruce
Bruce Nash
Gordon Brown
Robin Dowie
John Brady
Johnny Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Howard Jarman

Robert Bruce
Johnny Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Robin Dowie
Jimmy Low

Pete Malone
Howard Jarman
Ronnie Dewar
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 39 Les Clark
2nd 109 Gavin McCreadie
3rd 81 Bill Pullar
4th 59 Brian Russell
5th 26 James Aitkin
6th 47 Orr Thompson
7th 27 Noel Colgan
8th
Heat 2
1st 39 Les Clark
2nd 81 Bill Pullar
3rd 59 Brian Russell
4th 94 Vic Russell
5th 47 Orr Thompson
6th 41 Gordon McDougall
7th 36 Billy McCourt
8th 115 Dave Morris
Final
1st 39 Les Clark
2nd 55 Bob Morton
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A
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Open Scottish Championship

Hot Rods
1st 64
2nd 196
3rd E394
4th E121
5th 140
6th 194

Heat 1
1st 140
2nd E121
3rd 194
4th 25
5th 293
6th 37

Final
1st 64
2nd E394
3rd 196
4th
5th
6th

Les Kay
Kenny Ireland
Roy Sheridan
Tom Laffey
Graham Wait
Davey Phillip

Graham Wait
Tom Laffey
Davey Phillip
Willie Taylor
lan Cook

lan Simpson

Les Kay

Roy Sheridan
Kenny Ireland
N/A

N/A

N/A
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330

118
124
106
209
208
131
244
183
121
241
214
210
205
199
198
195
182
180
170
161
135
100
40

24 cars
Robert Bruce

Johnny Davidson
Robin Dowie
Hamish Buchanan
Bruce Nash
David Wallis
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Low

John Brady

Pete Malone
Charlie Milne
Jimmy McAlpine
John Grierson
John Nash
George Chirray
George Gordon
Andy Johnstone
Ronnie Dewar
Robin Kennedy
James Cochrane
Bill Shortreed
Ricky Whitehead ?

George MacMillan Jnr

Howard Jarman

ht1
6

ht2

GO W= o

B

ht3

final
10

total
22
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39
81
59
55
47
109
94
26
41
27
36
115
17
44
84

64
196
E394
E121
140
194
25
293
37
E72
E76
95
116

15 cars
Les Clark

Bill Pullar

Brian Russell
Bob Morton

Orr Thompson
Gavin McCreadie
Vic Russell
James Aitkin
Gordon McDougall
Noel Colgan
Billy McCourt
Dave Morris
Mike Jack

Chick Findlay
Les Brown

13 cars

Les Kay
Kenny Ireland
Roy Sheridan
Tom Laffey
Graham Wait
Davey Phillip
Willie Taylor
lan Cook
lan Simpson

#N/A

#N/A
Aex Butchart
Mike Reilly

ht1

a1 o

w

ht1
10

8
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ht2
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ht3 final total
12 28
13

11

10 10
7

7

5

4

3

2

2

1

0

0

0

ht3 final total
10 20
6 14
8 14
9

8

5

3

2

1

0

0

0

0




